

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT. PET.(C) No. 837-838/2023 in C.A. No. 4347-4375/2014

KRISHAN KUMAR &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI DEEPAK KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 48518/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 55221/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS  
IA No. 154305/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1020/2023 in C.A. No. 4347-4375/2014 (III-A)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 122213/2023  
IA No. 122213/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1062/2023 in C.A. No. 9744/2017 (III-A)  
(IA No. 124876/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS)

Diary No(s). 32915/2023 (III-A)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 159623/2023  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 233297/2023  
IA No. 233297/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 159623/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

AND

ITEM NO. 62

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33457/2023  
([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.58 I.E. CONMT.PET.(C) No.837-  
838/2023 in C.A. No. 4347-4375/2014.].....  
IA No. 228444/2023 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING MEMO OF  
PETITION  
IA No. 236316/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 162151/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 33460/2023 (III-A)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 162174/2023  
FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING MEMO OF PETITION ON IA  
228442/2023  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 236305/2023  
IA No. 228442/2023 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING MEMO OF  
PETITION  
IA No. 236305/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 162174/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 33875/2023 (III-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 164744/2023  
FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING MEMO OF PETITION ON IA  
228431/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 236324/2023

IA No. 228431/2023 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING MEMO OF  
PETITION

IA No. 236324/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 164744/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 33885/2023 (III-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 164821/2023  
FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING MEMO OF PETITION ON IA  
228436/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 236330/2023

IA No. 228436/2023 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING MEMO OF  
PETITION

IA No. 236330/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 164821/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 36174/2023 (III-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 221592/2023

IA No. 221592/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 08-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Parties

Mr. Ramakrishnan Viraraghvan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Uoadhayay, Adv.

Mr. Giridhar Upadhayay, Adv.

Ms. Mohini Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Ms. Sharika Rai, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Thakre, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

Mr. Aryan P Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR  
Mr. R.vijay Nandan Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V.krishna Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Mohod, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Gyan, Adv.  
Mr. Md.sadath Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, A.A.G.  
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR  
Ms. Samten Doma Lachungpa , AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Viabhav Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Kisalaya Shukla, Adv.  
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

As prayed, re-list on 05.02.2024.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR